3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O By TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT‘ON‘ML FIOHTS RESERYED SEZTW 1U9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
AT Al REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE e S UL e LR LU T
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED CT | ECR-TE-075428 Buoveote | RS | L7
D ECR-16-016219 16NOV2016 | YY TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 21196411 2119799~ 1 20634401 F | ECR-16-018246 Jo0ec20t6 | T8 | T
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266046-5| 1901094-3 | 1-1752354-6[2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2266046 1 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SUART APPITeATor | 2161376 - o iiodn - - - N S B IR BT B 2179640-1 |PUSH ROD. AIR FEED [250
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 : 2119799- 1 1803430~ B I N N 1 i ;??252?1 EEgﬁQiMFi?yEEED »gjg
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 — T T oo T TSETENT PN VR
e oan . T S SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266046-5| 1901094-3 | 1-1752354-6[2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) H T I I R 32279-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 545
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 6-2266046-4 - ) - - - -] - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-72 1338685~ 5-18022-5 - 21197991 1803430-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - - - -T2 121 -1- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
2266046-5 8 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%ﬁRngTE PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 21196411 2119799~ 1 20634401 R e e 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
/|| DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430-1 S A I e A U A 20634401 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
— - - - - - - - - -] 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
2266046 -6 8 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST N LATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - - - -] 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
-l -7 -] -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
22660467 c PINE CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST NONE - - - } - - - N - T 094969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
Afﬁ e MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - I ReF (REFIREFIREF [REFIREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
Ceioae . CNE CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST| PNELMATIC With PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 | 21196411 2119799~ 1 20634401 N T I R R R 240638 - ] SPRING. FEED FINGER [163
SENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266046-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6|2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - T 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
ﬁéﬁ SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266046-4 - - - - 1 - | - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
7-2266046-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT B B B B B B B - - - - |REFI|REF| - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- e 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | - | - |REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF RN
- e 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
- e 22218-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
- e 8547691 HOLDER, INS 174
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
CRIVP S17E TIPE T T T T e aieasie T lscRn WRIVE, R, ReRs 7y e 6%
- - , , , 0 , X .
yﬁgﬁL LU LA ] N 2119793-1 |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
NC- 33 -] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
R A AN B N R B R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X &) 160
-] N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S L L N A R O 21028-¢ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 1 98
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT. 180 DEGREL. FAKRA | | | V1] 133868571 |PAWL, FEED | 6
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - : : : : : : e o, U AL, o, JE LT : o
—— -l el 2l 2] 2|2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
2.86-3.36 mm [. 132 INJ -] R 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?2
TERMINAL ‘ 114-32145 - - - | | | | | 8§11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
éEEE CAgA?NON 7 7 7 R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
- - - - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
TERMINALS APPLIED e 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - B T c119603-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1471
o ST TEV IR SEPTEv I - e 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
- - 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4 4
WIRE ® kE{} CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT /9 *WARNITNG - 1 | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |1 4]
SIT/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO - | | - | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
1.5 DS-0fB 0.73+/°0.03 [.026+/-.001] 9.4 | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T R e o R T iy et SRR gg
RG-174 0. 72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 9.2 -
RG-316 0. 72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 9.2 St LOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELIGHT SETTING N 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE |37
DACAR 363 0 714/-0.03 [.028+/- 001] g 3 WiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T T 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1735
RG-174 LL 0.69+/-0.03 [.027+/-.001] 9.5 - | | | | | | ?-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
1.5 DS-GEC 0. 67+/-0.03 [.026+/-.001] 9.7 -l el 2l 2] 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
1.5 DS-GXC-SP 0. 64+/-0.03 [.025+/-.001] 10 - e 2161328-1  [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
- e 1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- e 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
[ 1] BEEEEEEEEERE 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- e 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE |24
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Z/AL TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLF S L L c106095-c OLR,_of T D AP, Roflo, M4 4 6.0 i
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE S L L |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
16& GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-4 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 9
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION e VARV T L L s St =
" SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. Z/NL WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) S I O O R O 0o-22ef9-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 5.07. -l e 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT z/\x N - T T T T T T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266046-4 AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151 (AN N O O A R A IO O 1803418-1 |[FLOATING SHEAR, MINI COAX FRONT 9
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266046-4 N e e 1-1633933-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266046-5 H N I I I IS I 040641-9  |SPACER 7
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266046-6 R - 7 :
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | 1 1 1 1 2119780-5 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - — - i
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. N 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 - - 3
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. _ _ _ 1 _ _ _ 2119957-7 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 _ ) ) _ _ _ _ B ) D
/N GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 SN T - 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1252 N 4-456401-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE .042 F PREMIUM 1
Als.MAGNBR [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R I I R PART NO DESCRIPTLON I&EM BRI I I I I PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. TSR g0 TR Tk e R Rl SR i£<>wusw ;$1212 CC)Difiéf TE Connectivity
A\ fggyﬁcxgég%WA§E5555P§EE§EJJIgﬁEWﬁgkgggySEggjﬁgngﬁg WEENBQHE DIMENS Tons oS S AﬁwJSMwagmmzmg e N
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. /x W{/X %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J n onc e OCZ%%ESJf%ijd
‘leSPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}§gg % FFLICATION SPEC i
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATLON. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MG s : S DO S
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266046 B
B B CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
=— 4. 3+0.5

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

DOUBLE ACTING A
PNEUMAT IC
WITH SENSORS

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

ATR FEED

[—

T o

—%
.

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

C;r___}

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TORA"HEN DWN

DIMENSTONS:

mm

e

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

H H b

R.O_WMSONHOCTZOH (G TE Connectivity
C?.J.STAKEM17OCT2013 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 180CT2013 | NAME ‘

T.L. ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

NO

A 100779 (©=2266046

RESTRICTED TO

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CEALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION CanT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET |
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-180272-5 2119641-7 2119799- 2063440- 1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266046-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2-2266046-1 2 PINECCRIMPHETGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SMART APPLICATOR 2161326~ 1 B 8-2266046-4 B B B - 1 1 1 1 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25]
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 ] 2119799 | 20634401 i } 1 } fégzgggl EBEHSD’J\E\EGEEED gig
SERTO R AT T s T T 556805 5 5010545 |T1T5235A 5] FTER 008 (OURTITT T T oare s [sPRING, CoPRESS oW 21
2-2266046-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - | W W W [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i ©2c66046 4 i i i - |- 2 [ - [ -] 2168400-6 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 1338685-1 5-180272-5 - 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - - - 1 2119580-] MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-180272-5 2119653-7 - - -] - - | - 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
2-2266046-5 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -2 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1 -] - | -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
LATCH PLATE
/N[| DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 - 21197991 20634401 — - [ A 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-180272-5 2119653-7 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) AV | | | | | EEEELE MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
A2 LOUBLE ACT ING PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 2119799- 2063440~ 1 ~ (REFIREF REF|REFIREF] 994970°2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC ol
4-2266046-7 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
AENSORS SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266046-5| 1901094-3 |1-1752354-6] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N | 1 | | | 8 51084 0-RING. 801 ID. 070 DIA. MAT. 50
Agl SMART APPLICATOR 216132601 - 8-22600460-4 - - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - - - 1 - 21196471 -7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
7-2266046-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
-4 s s 4] g 2168400-5 |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 20 143
-] - - - | 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY SF 141
- | | | | | 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
N - | | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- | - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-] - - | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
APPLICATOR DATA -] - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE | 1.07 mm [.042] F - | 1 W | | 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT, REG M4 119
IS - -] - REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- | | | | | 4558884 SPACER CRIMPER 87
Appucﬂggméggucmom L] - w | | | 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- | | | | | 8547697 HOLDER, INS 74
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT. 180 DEGREE., FAKRA i ; *2 : ; ; %2;;‘21 gé\gééDEg;ﬁ”;aONR — gg
ﬁﬂ r_ - - 5 5 5 0 5 X R
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 | | | 51197931 CIMITER. ADJUSTMENT BOLT %
c.8675. 36 om L 115- F3e TN % N - 3133373 992763-5  |SCR, SET. SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
XEEMM%ION 114-32145 ] ] - T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - | | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
- | - | | 13386851 PAWL FEED 56
TERMINALS APPLIED -2 22 2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - l l 1 1 1 iﬁ%%ﬂiﬁ; gi&éE:EXQOEEGbOQEHS) iE g%
2203260-4 1-2203260-? 2203270-4 1-2203270-2 ’
- | | | | | 690753-7 SPACER . TONKER 50
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /o . o I I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SI1ZE r§3 W1 __CRIMP_UNITSE REFERENCE SETTING *WARNILING - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
(5 0508 |0.73+/-0.03 02947001 W ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO “ [T [0 [0 [T [ 1| 20793837 [SCR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 25 1]
RG-174 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 9.7 I ARGEST WIRE SIZF SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS - | | | | | 2119645~ 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
RG-316 0. 72+/-0.03 [.028+/- 0011 g ? BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - 1 W 1 1 1 2119957-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
DACAR 363 0 71+/-0 03 [ 028+/- 001] 9 3 WIll CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING - 1 | 1 1 1 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
RG-174 LL 0 69+/-0 .03 [ 027+/- 0017 9.5 ‘ - 1 1 1 1 1 2-1152356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1.5 DS-GEC 0.67+/-0.03 [.0264/-.001] 9.7 -2 22 2] o2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
.5 DS-GXC-SP 0.64+/-0.03 [.025+/-.001] 10 - | | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
- | | | | | 1320908-2  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | | | 21199591 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
|||| - | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER CRIMPER 28
- | | | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
A - | | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Q§p§§§v§$§MTF§ ﬁﬁgtigﬁggj %g ﬁHyOﬁdgﬁﬁﬁéﬁﬁgﬁUg;gszEJgLE, - 1 | w w w 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL b v v r ) 2liessd-4 (STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
INFORMATION . N - | | | | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION Z/“L - | | | | | 5-22279-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. THIS APPLICATOR IS FQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED WITH SENSORS - | 1 w w w T3ee885 4 TSTOP SHEAR B
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, :
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT AN | W W W 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Qggi%i%gALSE%E%E@?QHFQEMiéiTABgN?EEfOR” CONVERSION: 8-2266046-4 N | | | | | e ORI ST, MU LORE U E
ONEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266046-4 NP PPt ) 1-1633933-9 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266046-5 - | | | | | 1-240641-9 |SPACER 7
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - B A - ; , 6
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. pS A R O R I c119780-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. — — - 3
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, — - S R - f
- | - -] - 18034301 ATR FEED MODULE 1290 N | | | | | 4-456401-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE .042 F PREMIUM 1
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY o 711
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. (P42 | -2T|-25]-22|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 A2 | -2T|-25]-22|-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
/O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE LG RGI RE R SRR O o gy sop | OO0 CCDDiyigngE%ﬂwﬁvw
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T oy ORI — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 180CT2013 | NAME ‘
F) %x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ EZ F% ES :{ <> P$ i L LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET Lhe 7 Applicator
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}iii . ERLTCATIOn S ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266046 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SME L 3 VI

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

—= =—4.34+0.5

(e
N
\\WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\ %@m

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

((!Q;*

REF

DOUBLE ACTING p
PNEUMATIC
W1TH SENSORS /

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF = l
]

T
L
CAM POSTTIONS .
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T 1875 UB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN 110CT2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CH? JSTAKEN 170CT2013 ( ) T[ g Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1SE SPECITIED: APTW;L.ELBIN 180CT2013 |nAmE 0 S r !
mm L cean ORV ¢ e
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e e Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €§{:33m
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL — (49) e e : e A 100779 (C=2266046
POST FEED PRE FEED CUSTOMER DRAWING SSSSS 12 EEEEE 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



